

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE: W.P. Nos. 32067, 6368, 6395 & 32058 of 2025 and
12633 & 12788 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	22.04.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> On 30.03.2026, this Court passed the following order:- “The instant writ petition and batch of cases were adjourned on the following dates i.e., on 17.02.2026, 19.02.2026, 23.02.2026, 05.03.2026 and 13.03.2026. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri V.Sai Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) again seeks time till date after tomorrow, to get instructions from his client. On the other hand, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology opposed the same. At this juncture, as a last opportunity, list the matter on 01.04.2026, in the motion list under the caption for orders. However, it is made clear that no further adjournments will be granted in these matters.” 2. Hence, the matter was listed on 01.04.2026 and on the said date, this Court passed the below mentioned order:- “At request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), post after three (03) weeks. Meanwhile, all the respective parties are hereby directed to file the latest case laws by way of filing memo.” 3. Today, when the matter is called in the morning session, Sri Irfan, learned counsel representing Sri V. Sai Kumar, learned	Cont..2

	counsel for the petitioners, sought a pass over. 4. In the revised call after lunch session, Sri Chetan Ponnuru, learned counsel representing Sri V. Sai Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners, is present and seeks time on the ground of illness of the petitioner's counsel. 5. Considering the submission made by the learned counsel, the matter is adjourned to 27.04.2026. 6. It is once again made clear that no further adjournments would be granted at any rate on the next date of hearing. If the counsels on both sides are not ready with the matter, this Court will pass appropriate orders based on the material available on record. 7. This Court also expects both counsel to assist the Court in the matter in order to arrive at its logical end. 8. Let the copy of this order be marked to the learned Government Pleader for Mines & Geology. MRK, J GVK	
--	--	--